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TUSCANIA 

 

Bedrosian, Lawrence Christian (Sr.) 
1892 England – 1965 NY 

 

 
 

https://www.familysearch.org/ark:/61903/3:1:3Q9M-CS1Q-
2RZY?view=index&personArk=%2Fark%3A%2F61903%2F1%3A1%3AQPZ2-

PT6J&action=view 
 
 

https://www.familysearch.org/ark:/61903/3:1:3Q9M-CS1Q-2RZY?view=index&personArk=%2Fark%3A%2F61903%2F1%3A1%3AQPZ2-PT6J&action=view
https://www.familysearch.org/ark:/61903/3:1:3Q9M-CS1Q-2RZY?view=index&personArk=%2Fark%3A%2F61903%2F1%3A1%3AQPZ2-PT6J&action=view
https://www.familysearch.org/ark:/61903/3:1:3Q9M-CS1Q-2RZY?view=index&personArk=%2Fark%3A%2F61903%2F1%3A1%3AQPZ2-PT6J&action=view
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https://www.ancestry.com/imageviewer/collections/3030/images/40808_1120704930_00

44-00799?pId=662 
 

 
“White Plains (NY) Reporter Dispatch” Friday 8 Oct 1965 p 5 
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“White Plains (NY) Reporter Dispatch” Friday 8 Oct 1965 p 5 
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Obituary of Lawrence – “White Plains (NY) Reporter Dispatch” Friday 8 Oct 1965 p 5 

 

 

 
Born 3rd quarter of 1892, Kensington, London, England - 

https://www.familysearch.org/ark:/61903/1:1:2FMZ-MSD 
 

https://www.ancestry.com/discoveryui-
content/view/31052980:8912?tid=&pid=&queryId=7f17f2f6-f670-4f36-af3b-

fa52cc179ece&_phsrc=cPx5500&_phstart=successSource 
 

https://www.familysearch.org/ark:/61903/1:1:2FMZ-MSD
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https://www.ancestry.com/family-

tree/person/tree/7758419/person/370084062068/facts?_phsrc=cPx5417&_phstart=succe
ssSource 

 
 

 

 
Lawrence C. Bedrosian is 10 months old - 

https://www.familysearch.org/ark:/61903/1:1:J6BW-7JS 
 

https://www.ancestry.com/family-tree/person/tree/7758419/person/370084062068/facts?_phsrc=cPx5417&_phstart=successSource
https://www.ancestry.com/family-tree/person/tree/7758419/person/370084062068/facts?_phsrc=cPx5417&_phstart=successSource
https://www.ancestry.com/family-tree/person/tree/7758419/person/370084062068/facts?_phsrc=cPx5417&_phstart=successSource
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Christian, wife Apikia, children Lawrence & Bessie, all US citizens, sailed from Liverpool, 

England, aboard “Etruria” on 11 Jun 1904 for NYC - 
https://www.familysearch.org/ark:/61903/3:1:33S7-91X9-

H52?i=497&cc=1368704&personaUrl=%2Fark%3A%2F61903%2F1%3A1%3AJNMH-J38 
 

https://www.familysearch.org/ark:/61903/3:1:33S7-91X9-
H52?i=497&cc=1368704&personaUrl=%2Fark%3A%2F61903%2F1%3A1%3AJNMH-J38 

 

 

https://www.familysearch.org/ark:/61903/3:1:3Q9M-C95R-
8CJH?i=123&cc=1368704&personaUrl=%2Fark%3A%2F61903%2F1%3A1%3AJXPP-NYM 
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Etruria – 11 Jun 1904 from Liverpool, England, to NYC - 

https://www.ancestry.com/discoveryui-
content/view/4040277261:7488?tid=&pid=&queryId=b47f047d-3114-4df2-afaf-

b48be057d93f&_phsrc=cPx5592&_phstart=successSource 
 

 Life: 
 

 
“Mount Vernon (NY) Argus” Friday 8 Feb 1918 p 1 
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Excerpts – “New York Tribune” Saturday 9 Feb 1918 p 2 
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[article continues] 

 
“New York Herald” Saturday 9 Feb 1918 p 2 - 

https://www.newspapers.com/image/207136783  
 

https://www.newspapers.com/image/207136783
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“Buffalo (NY) Courier” Sunday 10 Feb 1918 p 25 
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“White Plains (NY) Reporter Dispatch” Monday 20 Nov 1950 p 15 
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“Mount Vernon (NY) Argus” Friday 11 Apr 1952 p 16 

 
 

 
“New York (NY) Daily News” Sunday 20 Apr 1952 p 402 
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“White Plains (NY) Reporter Dispatch” Thursday 5 Jun 1952 p 1 
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“Mount Vernon (NY) Argus” Monday 7 Dec 1953 p 1 
 

Wife: 
 

 
https://www.ancestry.com/family-

tree/person/tree/7758419/person/370084062068/facts?_phsrc=cPx5417&_phstart=succe
ssSource 

 

https://www.ancestry.com/family-tree/person/tree/7758419/person/370084062068/facts?_phsrc=cPx5417&_phstart=successSource
https://www.ancestry.com/family-tree/person/tree/7758419/person/370084062068/facts?_phsrc=cPx5417&_phstart=successSource
https://www.ancestry.com/family-tree/person/tree/7758419/person/370084062068/facts?_phsrc=cPx5417&_phstart=successSource
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https://www.familysearch.org/ark:/61903/1:1:24W9-F6L 
 
 

Children: 
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Son Lawrence Christian Bedrosian Jr. – “Miami (FL) Herald” Friday 8 Dec 2009 p 260 - 

https://www.newspapers.com/image/643825927/ 
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Obituary of son Lawrence Christian Bedrosian Jr. (1921-2000) – “South Florida Sun-

Sentinel” (Fort Lauderdale FL) Wednesday 6 Dec 2000 p 39 
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https://www.ancestry.com/discoveryui-content/view/303376636:2238 

 

https://www.ancestry.com/discoveryui-content/view/303376636:2238
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https://www.dignitymemorial.com/obituaries/pompano-beach-fl/marilyn-bedrosian-

8993773 
 
 
 

 

https://www.dignitymemorial.com/obituaries/pompano-beach-fl/marilyn-bedrosian-8993773
https://www.dignitymemorial.com/obituaries/pompano-beach-fl/marilyn-bedrosian-8993773
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Daughter Betty Bedrosian - “Mount Vernon (NY) Argus” Monday 31 Aug 1936 p 8 

Father: 
 
 

 



24 
 



25 
 

https://www.ancestry.com/discoveryui-
content/view/451241908:1174?tid=&pid=&queryId=0a2cb354-50b8-4389-b4a6-

0440ebc20206&_phsrc=cPx5590&_phstart=successSource 
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Passport application 1 Oct 1906 - https://www.ancestry.com/discoveryui-
content/view/350271:1174?tid=&pid=&queryId=ec1820ee-ece6-428e-85cc-

d86d686c7a3c&_phsrc=cPx5553&_phstart=successSource 
 

https://www.ancestry.com/discoveryui-content/view/350271:1174?tid=&pid=&queryId=ec1820ee-ece6-428e-85cc-d86d686c7a3c&_phsrc=cPx5553&_phstart=successSource
https://www.ancestry.com/discoveryui-content/view/350271:1174?tid=&pid=&queryId=ec1820ee-ece6-428e-85cc-d86d686c7a3c&_phsrc=cPx5553&_phstart=successSource
https://www.ancestry.com/discoveryui-content/view/350271:1174?tid=&pid=&queryId=ec1820ee-ece6-428e-85cc-d86d686c7a3c&_phsrc=cPx5553&_phstart=successSource
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US passport application 20 Jun 1911 - https://www.ancestry.com/discoveryui-
content/view/781908:1174?tid=&pid=&queryId=1d14bc55-c141-4476-9796-

aa3da6b073ea&_phsrc=cPx5561&_phstart=successSource 
 

 



30 
 

https://www.ancestry.com/discoveryui-
content/view/79436:8644?tid=&pid=&queryId=d74311b5-571a-442b-84c7-

565314a4581b&_phsrc=cPx5559&_phstart=successSource 
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https://www.ancestry.com/discoveryui-
content/view/1260970:1174?tid=&pid=&queryId=7ee74f25-5e16-487f-ad79-

08133e08e00b&_phsrc=cPx5547&_phstart=successSource 
 

https://www.ancestry.com/discoveryui-content/view/1260970:1174?tid=&pid=&queryId=7ee74f25-5e16-487f-ad79-08133e08e00b&_phsrc=cPx5547&_phstart=successSource
https://www.ancestry.com/discoveryui-content/view/1260970:1174?tid=&pid=&queryId=7ee74f25-5e16-487f-ad79-08133e08e00b&_phsrc=cPx5547&_phstart=successSource
https://www.ancestry.com/discoveryui-content/view/1260970:1174?tid=&pid=&queryId=7ee74f25-5e16-487f-ad79-08133e08e00b&_phsrc=cPx5547&_phstart=successSource


32 
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US passport application 11 Mar 1899 - https://www.ancestry.com/discoveryui-
content/view/1425437:1174?tid=&pid=&queryId=a2f3e148-5b59-4c43-8a37-

6dd056702f4c&_phsrc=cPx5549&_phstart=successSource 
 

https://www.ancestry.com/discoveryui-content/view/1425437:1174?tid=&pid=&queryId=a2f3e148-5b59-4c43-8a37-6dd056702f4c&_phsrc=cPx5549&_phstart=successSource
https://www.ancestry.com/discoveryui-content/view/1425437:1174?tid=&pid=&queryId=a2f3e148-5b59-4c43-8a37-6dd056702f4c&_phsrc=cPx5549&_phstart=successSource
https://www.ancestry.com/discoveryui-content/view/1425437:1174?tid=&pid=&queryId=a2f3e148-5b59-4c43-8a37-6dd056702f4c&_phsrc=cPx5549&_phstart=successSource
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Passport application 11 Jul 1914 - https://www.ancestry.com/discoveryui-

content/view/483416:1174?tid=&pid=&queryId=5a777587-8d0c-4839-ad3e-
9f666b70b710&_phsrc=cPx5577&_phstart=successSource 

 

 
https://www.ancestry.com/discoveryui-content/view/5595084141:50064 

 
 

https://www.ancestry.com/discoveryui-content/view/5595084141:50064
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https://www.ancestry.com/discoveryui-

content/view/3832770:1629?tid=&pid=&queryId=5b38fa3e-365d-4b68-be55-
a058d47888e1&_phsrc=cPx5571&_phstart=successSource 

 

 
https://www.ancestry.com/discoveryui-

content/view/3832771:1629?tid=&pid=&queryId=90b4290d-719e-4b69-ab96-
5bf323f23440&_phsrc=cPx5573&_phstart=successSource 

 

 

https://www.ancestry.com/discoveryui-content/view/3832770:1629?tid=&pid=&queryId=5b38fa3e-365d-4b68-be55-a058d47888e1&_phsrc=cPx5571&_phstart=successSource
https://www.ancestry.com/discoveryui-content/view/3832770:1629?tid=&pid=&queryId=5b38fa3e-365d-4b68-be55-a058d47888e1&_phsrc=cPx5571&_phstart=successSource
https://www.ancestry.com/discoveryui-content/view/3832770:1629?tid=&pid=&queryId=5b38fa3e-365d-4b68-be55-a058d47888e1&_phsrc=cPx5571&_phstart=successSource
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https://www.ancestry.com/discoveryui-
content/view/1917543:61535?tid=&pid=&queryId=c5253c73-2bc4-4bb6-9308-

ce4708a92117&_phsrc=cPx5563&_phstart=successSource 
 

 
“Detroit (MI) Free Press” Saturday 8 May 1886 p 5 

 

 
“Detroit Free Press” Monday 25 Oct 1886 p 2 
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“Buffalo (NY) Courier Express” Friday 12 Nov 1886 p 8 

 

 
“Buffalo (NY) Commercial” Friday 31 Dec 1886 p 3 
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Partner Sirigan S. Costikyan – “Chicago Tribune” Tuesday 7 Dec 1886 p 8 
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“Chicago Tribune” Monday 13 Dec 1886 p 8 

 
 
 
 
 

 
“Buffalo (NY) Courier Express” Sunday 2 Jan 1887 p 10 

 

 
“Buffalo (NY) Courier Express” Wednesday 27 Apr 1887 p 3 
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“Detroit Free Press” Sunday 29 Jan 1888 p 8 
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“Chicago (IL) Inter Ocean” Thursday 20 Sep 1888 p 7 

 
 
 

 
“Chicago (IL) Tribune” Sunday 16 Jun 1889 p 2 
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“Buffalo (NY) Commercial Express” Monday 10 Jun 1890 p 8 

 
 
 
 
 

 
Christian & his wife - “Buffalo (NY) Commercial” Wednesday 11 Feb 1891 p 9 
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“Detroit Free Press” Tuesday 10 Oct 1893 p 5 
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“Chicago Tribune” Sunday 21 Jan 1894 p 13 
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“Buffalo (NY) Enquirer” Tuesday 13 Mar 1894 p 2 
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“Buffalo (NY) Courier” Tuesday 13 Mar 1894 p 6 
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Turkish/Armenian community in Chicago – Bedrosian was in partnership with a Costikyan – 

“Chicago Tribune” Sunday 13 May 1894 p 33 
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“Buffalo (NY) Commercial” Thursday 16 May 1895 p 11 
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“New York Times” Monday 17 Dec 1900 p 10 

 

 
“Chicago (IL) Day Book” Friday 13 Aug 1915 p 6 

 
 

 
“Mount Vernon (NY) Argus” Saturday 18 Jun 1921 p 11 
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Obituary of Siragan Kent Costikyan – “Buffalo (NY) News” Tuesday 5 Jul 1949 p 4 

 
 
 

Mother? Stepmother? 
 

 
https://www.ancestry.com/discoveryui-

content/view/4141150:61535?tid=&pid=&queryId=35c1ddbd-790d-4273-8829-
895d99d19318&_phsrc=cPx5586&_phstart=successSource 
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Sibling: 

 

 
“White Plains (NY) Reporter Dispatch” Monday 23 Jan 1978 p 9 - 

https://www.newspapers.com/image/911218784/?focus=0.25969446%2C0.6979407%2C
0.4958154%2C0.7738274&xid=3355 

 

 

 
https://www.ancestry.com/discoveryui-

content/view/226288:61253?tid=&pid=&queryId=09e14ddc-d59b-48e4-aa4b-
9b8f27c3c42d&_phsrc=cPx5518&_phstart=successSource 

 

 

https://www.newspapers.com/image/911218784/?focus=0.25969446%2C0.6979407%2C0.4958154%2C0.7738274&xid=3355
https://www.newspapers.com/image/911218784/?focus=0.25969446%2C0.6979407%2C0.4958154%2C0.7738274&xid=3355
https://www.ancestry.com/discoveryui-content/view/226288:61253?tid=&pid=&queryId=09e14ddc-d59b-48e4-aa4b-9b8f27c3c42d&_phsrc=cPx5518&_phstart=successSource
https://www.ancestry.com/discoveryui-content/view/226288:61253?tid=&pid=&queryId=09e14ddc-d59b-48e4-aa4b-9b8f27c3c42d&_phsrc=cPx5518&_phstart=successSource
https://www.ancestry.com/discoveryui-content/view/226288:61253?tid=&pid=&queryId=09e14ddc-d59b-48e4-aa4b-9b8f27c3c42d&_phsrc=cPx5518&_phstart=successSource
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https://www.ancestry.com/discoveryui-

content/view/767373:60901?tid=&pid=&queryId=240befc4-8820-4209-bb06-
3e2276e819f2&_phsrc=cPx5531&_phstart=successSource 

 

 

 
https://www.ancestry.com/discoveryui-

content/view/5797443:7364?tid=&pid=&queryId=f518c663-ed65-4c1e-ac05-
50a693d35ced&_phsrc=cPx5534&_phstart=successSource 

 

https://www.ancestry.com/discoveryui-content/view/767373:60901?tid=&pid=&queryId=240befc4-8820-4209-bb06-3e2276e819f2&_phsrc=cPx5531&_phstart=successSource
https://www.ancestry.com/discoveryui-content/view/767373:60901?tid=&pid=&queryId=240befc4-8820-4209-bb06-3e2276e819f2&_phsrc=cPx5531&_phstart=successSource
https://www.ancestry.com/discoveryui-content/view/767373:60901?tid=&pid=&queryId=240befc4-8820-4209-bb06-3e2276e819f2&_phsrc=cPx5531&_phstart=successSource
https://www.ancestry.com/discoveryui-content/view/5797443:7364?tid=&pid=&queryId=f518c663-ed65-4c1e-ac05-50a693d35ced&_phsrc=cPx5534&_phstart=successSource
https://www.ancestry.com/discoveryui-content/view/5797443:7364?tid=&pid=&queryId=f518c663-ed65-4c1e-ac05-50a693d35ced&_phsrc=cPx5534&_phstart=successSource
https://www.ancestry.com/discoveryui-content/view/5797443:7364?tid=&pid=&queryId=f518c663-ed65-4c1e-ac05-50a693d35ced&_phsrc=cPx5534&_phstart=successSource
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https://www.ancestry.com/discoveryui-

content/view/2727147:61779?tid=&pid=&queryId=4d3af633-db35-4ae0-b5d4-
a34797d709e8&_phsrc=cPx5536&_phstart=successSource 

 
 
 

https://www.ancestry.com/discoveryui-content/view/2727147:61779?tid=&pid=&queryId=4d3af633-db35-4ae0-b5d4-a34797d709e8&_phsrc=cPx5536&_phstart=successSource
https://www.ancestry.com/discoveryui-content/view/2727147:61779?tid=&pid=&queryId=4d3af633-db35-4ae0-b5d4-a34797d709e8&_phsrc=cPx5536&_phstart=successSource
https://www.ancestry.com/discoveryui-content/view/2727147:61779?tid=&pid=&queryId=4d3af633-db35-4ae0-b5d4-a34797d709e8&_phsrc=cPx5536&_phstart=successSource
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https://www.ancestry.com/discoveryui-content/view/641381:1174 
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https://www.ancestry.com/discoveryui-content/view/1582285637:61843 

 

 

 
https://www.ancestry.com/discoveryui-

content/view/14193895:3693?tid=7758419&pid=370084062068&queryId=e6e3cd19-
71c2-4262-88af-9db66b196fbf&_phsrc=cPx5479&_phstart=successSource 

 

 

https://www.ancestry.com/discoveryui-content/view/1582285637:61843
https://www.ancestry.com/discoveryui-content/view/14193895:3693?tid=7758419&pid=370084062068&queryId=e6e3cd19-71c2-4262-88af-9db66b196fbf&_phsrc=cPx5479&_phstart=successSource
https://www.ancestry.com/discoveryui-content/view/14193895:3693?tid=7758419&pid=370084062068&queryId=e6e3cd19-71c2-4262-88af-9db66b196fbf&_phsrc=cPx5479&_phstart=successSource
https://www.ancestry.com/discoveryui-content/view/14193895:3693?tid=7758419&pid=370084062068&queryId=e6e3cd19-71c2-4262-88af-9db66b196fbf&_phsrc=cPx5479&_phstart=successSource
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https://www.ancestry.com/discoveryui-

content/view/4003940009:7488?tid=&pid=&queryId=9b23ef39-f1cc-4196-9cdf-
1d64dd1ff9ab&_phsrc=cPx5600&_phstart=successSource 

 
https://www.ancestry.com/discoveryui-

content/view/4003940009:7488?tid=&pid=&queryId=9b23ef39-f1cc-4196-9cdf-
1d64dd1ff9ab&_phsrc=cPx5600&_phstart=successSource 

 

 

 
https://www.ancestry.com/discoveryui-

content/view/1506048:61667?tid=&pid=&queryId=94e29455-2acb-45da-a667-
b147a06e4754&_phsrc=cPx5485&_phstart=successSource 

 

https://www.ancestry.com/discoveryui-content/view/1506048:61667?tid=&pid=&queryId=94e29455-2acb-45da-a667-b147a06e4754&_phsrc=cPx5485&_phstart=successSource
https://www.ancestry.com/discoveryui-content/view/1506048:61667?tid=&pid=&queryId=94e29455-2acb-45da-a667-b147a06e4754&_phsrc=cPx5485&_phstart=successSource
https://www.ancestry.com/discoveryui-content/view/1506048:61667?tid=&pid=&queryId=94e29455-2acb-45da-a667-b147a06e4754&_phsrc=cPx5485&_phstart=successSource
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“Hackensack (NJ) Record” Monday 11 Mar 1929 p 3 

 
 
 

 

 
https://www.ancestry.com/discoveryui-

content/view/765979427:60901?tid=&pid=&queryId=d2617a98-32f7-42e7-8aa0-
ce5e5397e2b5&_phsrc=cPx5436&_phstart=successSource 

 

https://www.ancestry.com/discoveryui-content/view/765979427:60901?tid=&pid=&queryId=d2617a98-32f7-42e7-8aa0-ce5e5397e2b5&_phsrc=cPx5436&_phstart=successSource
https://www.ancestry.com/discoveryui-content/view/765979427:60901?tid=&pid=&queryId=d2617a98-32f7-42e7-8aa0-ce5e5397e2b5&_phsrc=cPx5436&_phstart=successSource
https://www.ancestry.com/discoveryui-content/view/765979427:60901?tid=&pid=&queryId=d2617a98-32f7-42e7-8aa0-ce5e5397e2b5&_phsrc=cPx5436&_phstart=successSource
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https://www.ancestry.com/discoveryui-content/view/84613:7457 

 

https://www.ancestry.com/discoveryui-content/view/84613:7457
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HMM?? – “Lowell (MA) Sun” Sunday 29 Jan 1971 p 8 

 

 



62 
 

 
https://www.ancestry.com/discoveryui-

content/view/3821573:3693?tid=7758419&pid=370084062068&queryId=4762da78-aba6-
4ee7-a74f-eb3ba398160a&_phsrc=cPx5464&_phstart=successSource 

 
 
 
 

 

https://www.ancestry.com/discoveryui-content/view/3821573:3693?tid=7758419&pid=370084062068&queryId=4762da78-aba6-4ee7-a74f-eb3ba398160a&_phsrc=cPx5464&_phstart=successSource
https://www.ancestry.com/discoveryui-content/view/3821573:3693?tid=7758419&pid=370084062068&queryId=4762da78-aba6-4ee7-a74f-eb3ba398160a&_phsrc=cPx5464&_phstart=successSource
https://www.ancestry.com/discoveryui-content/view/3821573:3693?tid=7758419&pid=370084062068&queryId=4762da78-aba6-4ee7-a74f-eb3ba398160a&_phsrc=cPx5464&_phstart=successSource
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https://www.ancestry.com/discoveryui-

content/view/4274278:5763?tid=&pid=&queryId=b9423135-889d-4993-bbb4-
d9378179ee9c&_phsrc=cPx5439&_phstart=successSource 

 

https://www.ancestry.com/discoveryui-content/view/4274278:5763?tid=&pid=&queryId=b9423135-889d-4993-bbb4-d9378179ee9c&_phsrc=cPx5439&_phstart=successSource
https://www.ancestry.com/discoveryui-content/view/4274278:5763?tid=&pid=&queryId=b9423135-889d-4993-bbb4-d9378179ee9c&_phsrc=cPx5439&_phstart=successSource
https://www.ancestry.com/discoveryui-content/view/4274278:5763?tid=&pid=&queryId=b9423135-889d-4993-bbb4-d9378179ee9c&_phsrc=cPx5439&_phstart=successSource
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“Baltimore (MD) Sun” Sunday 19 Nov 1933 p 38 

 

  
https://www.discogs.com/fr/artist/5398682-Avnie-Bedrosian 

 

https://www.discogs.com/fr/artist/5398682-Avnie-Bedrosian


65 
 

 

 
https://www.slipcue.com/music/country/countrystyles/hillbilly_fillies/B_01.html 

 

 

 
Brother Christian D. Bedrosian Jr. (1904-1905) - https://www.ancestry.com/discoveryui-

content/view/1127817:61667?tid=&pid=&queryId=c4b65f2a-058a-46a7-824a-
d0304a080f4e&_phsrc=cPx5442&_phstart=successSource 

 

https://www.ancestry.com/discoveryui-content/view/1127817:61667?tid=&pid=&queryId=c4b65f2a-058a-46a7-824a-d0304a080f4e&_phsrc=cPx5442&_phstart=successSource
https://www.ancestry.com/discoveryui-content/view/1127817:61667?tid=&pid=&queryId=c4b65f2a-058a-46a7-824a-d0304a080f4e&_phsrc=cPx5442&_phstart=successSource
https://www.ancestry.com/discoveryui-content/view/1127817:61667?tid=&pid=&queryId=c4b65f2a-058a-46a7-824a-d0304a080f4e&_phsrc=cPx5442&_phstart=successSource
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https://www.familysearch.org/ark:/61903/1:1:QGLN-B9T9 

 
 

Abbreviations: 
b = born 
d = died 

F: = Find A Grave (www.findagrave.org) 
NOK = next-of-kin 

 
 
Name:  Lawrence Christian Bedrosian (Sr.) 
Name variations:  
Military: 
On Tuscania: 213th Aero Squadron - cook 
Serial number: 250,111 
Entered service from: White Plains, Westchester NY 
Sailed on “Tuscania” as: Lawrence Bedrosian 
Next-of-kin on “Tuscania”: father Christian Bedrosian, 10 N. Broadway, White Plains NY  
Returned from war on: "Louisville" May 1919 
Sailed on return ship as: Lawrence Bedrosian (correct on form, but indexed by Fold3.com 
as Lawrwence Beinosian) 
Next-of-kin on return ship & rank: father Christian Bedrosian, 10 N. Broadway, White Plains 
NY (pvt, 213th Aero Sq) 
World War I draft registration (1917): as Lawrence Bedrosian - b. 30 Jun 1892 London, 
England; res: 10 N. Broadway, White Plains, Westchester NY. Single. Oriental rug 
salesman. Works for Costikyau & Co., 12 E. 40th St., NYC. Although lists England as his 
birthplace, answers he is “natural born.” Medium height, slender build. 
New York Army Card – serial 250111, addr: 10 N. Broadway, White Plains NY. Enlisted Army 
at Mineola NY 10 Dec 1917, age 25 years, 7 months, b. London England. In 213th Aer Sq Sig 
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C to discharge. Cook 27 Dec 1917 – private 20 Jul 1918 – chauffeur 1st class 22 Jul 1918 – 
private 1 May 1919. Overseas 24 Jan 1918 – 31 May 1919. Discharged 10 Jun 1919. 0% 
disabled. 
National Tuscania Survivors Association 1939 roster: 128 Hale Ave., White Plains NY 

World War II draft registration (1942): as Lawrence Bedrosian, indicates no middle name - 
b. 30 Jun 1892 London, England; res: 528 E. Main St. (New Castle township) Mount Kisco, 
Westchester NY. NOK Mrs. Agnes Bedrosian of same address. Self-employed at 528 E. 
Main St.  
 
Veterans Administration Military Index: 
Enlisted 10 Dec 1917 
Discharged 10 Jun 1919 
Address: 117 W. Post Rd., White Plains NY 
Rank/unit: private, 213th Aero Squadron 
 
Birth & death: 
Born:  30 Jun 1892 London, City of London, Greater London, England 
Died: 7 Oct 1965 Sleepy Hollow, Westchester NY (Phelps Memorial Hospital of Ossining 
NY)  
Find A Grave record: 85076676 - presence on Tuscania noted in text 
Burial location: Mount Kisco, Westchester NY 
Cemetery: Oakwood 
Tombstone: 
 
Father: Christian (Christianos) David (C.D.) Bedrosian, 1 Mar 1861 Caesarea, Kayseri, 
Central Anatolia, Turkey (Armenia); he often reports being born in Constantinople [now 
Istanbul], Turkey – 3 Jan 1921 White Plains, Westchester NY. Passport applications use 
name Christianos D. Bedrosian. Carpet merchant & exporter.  
Naturalized in the Criminal Court of Cook County IL (Chicago) on 23 Jun 1891. On his many 
passport applications, he reports on one residing in Chicago, Cook IL from 1882-1892 and 
then on a later form, from 1883 to 1896. He was associated with the Oriental rug firm 
Costikyan Freres (Costikyan Brothers) of Constantinople and according to newspaper ads, 
sold rugs in Chicago, Detroit MI & Buffalo NY. 
Declared bankrupt 7 Nov 1900 in US District Court, Southern District of NY (“NY Times” 17 
Dec 1900 p 10 – creditors to meet 27 Dec 1900 at office of F.K. Pendleton, 44 Broadway, 
NYC, the bankruptcy referee).  
Made numerous ocean voyages & applied for passports pre-World War I (presumably to 
source Oriental rugs). 
C.D. Bedrosian, age 31, merchant, US citizen, sailed with Mrs. C.D. Bedrosian (age 18, US 
citizen) & son L.C. Bedrosian (Lawrence), age 10 months, US citizen, aboard the “Umbria” 
from Liverpool, England, to Ellis Island on 5 Jun 1893. This would compute to a birth year of 
1875 for his wife.  
Buried in Cedar Grove Cemetery, Flushing, Queens NY. 
Find A Grave: 114712259 
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Mother: Apikia Tatarian Bedrosian, 1878 Turkey (Armenia) – 16 Jan 1922 White Plains, 
Westchester NY. Listed as Abigail Tatarian on Lawrence’s marriage license. Listed as 
Abigail Bedrosian in the 1920 census. Buried in Cedar Grove Cemetery, Flushing, Queens 
NY. 
Find A Grave: 114712225 
 
Spouse:  Agnes Elisabeth Christiansen Bedrosian, 1895 Brooklyn, KIngs NY – 12 Apr 1981 
Yorktown, Westchester NY. 
Buried in Oakwood Cemetery, Mount Kisco, Westchester NY. 
Spouse Find A Grave: 85076692 
Marriage: 1 Oct 1920 Manhattan NY. Lawrence age 28, single, b. London, England, son of 
Christian Bedrosian & Abigail Tatarian. Agnes Christiansen, age 24, single, b. Brooklyn NY, 
daughter of Christian Christiansen & Karen Evensen, both b. Norway. 
 
Children: 

• Lawrence Christian (Larry) Bedrosian, Jr.  2 Aug 1921 White Plains, Westchester NY 
– 4 Dec 2000 Fort Lauderdale, Broward FL. Enlisted in US Army in WWII on 19 Feb 
1943. On his WWII draft registration, he lived at 528 E. Main St., Mt. Kisco NY with 
his wife. He was employed at the Bedrosian Garage, 528 E. Main St., Mt. Kisco NY. – 
Introduced the rooftop swimming pool, with his company Steel Style Pools. – 
Lawrence Jr. married Anne C. MacDonald on 31 Dec 1948 in Mount Pleasant NY & 
was married to Ann in the 1950 census. – Married to Marilyn Welch Howard (1927-
2020, F: 258271021), daughter of Michael J. Welch (d. 22 Jan 1972 MA) & Grace 
Ford. They had been married 30 years at the time of his death. – Buried as Larry 
Bedrosian in Forest Lawn Memorial Gardens North, Pompano Beach, Broward FL. F: 
258270973 

• Betty Janet Bedrosian Johnson, 30 Sep 1928 White Plains, Westchester NY – 17 Jul 
2017 South Burlington, Orange VT. Was age 1 year 7 months in the Apr 1930 census. 
Wife of Herbert Milton Johnson (1925-2022), the son of Frederick Gustav Johnson & 
Florence Delia Fowler, whom she married in 1948. – Buried in Vermont Veterans 
Memorial Cemetery, Randolph Center, Orange VT. F: 193274486 

 
Siblings: 

• Bessie Bedrosian Davidson, 14 Jun 1894 Chicago Cook IL (also found as Turkey or 
England) – 1978. On one of her father’s passport applications, which otherwise 
always list her as Bessie Bedrosian, born 14 Jun 1894 in Chicago, Cook IL, she is 
listed as Elizabeth. - Bessie, age 14, sailed with Christian Bedrosian (26), Agatha 
(31) & Haiganvoth (age 22) from Liverpool, England, on 17 Oct 1908, arriving in NYC 
on 24 Oct 1908. Also in the part was Bessie Talarian (Tatarian?), age 16. - Married 
Nelson Clarence Davidson in 1913 in NJ. He was born 5 Jul 1890 or 1891 in NYC & 
died 10 Aug 1954. His birth name appears as Winfred Clarence Davidson. – In the 
1915 NY state census for NY, NY, Nelson Davidson (24 US, salesman) lived with 
wife Bessie (22 US, housework) & son Harry C. (1 US). In the household were 
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Nelson’s sister, Getchen (Gretchen?) William (26 US, housework) & niece Dorothy 
William (3 US). - In the 1920 census, Nelson Davidson (27 NY, parents b. NY), a rug 
salesman, lives with wife Bessie (25 IL, parents b. Armenia) & son Harry (5 NY) in 
Manhattan NY. – In the 1930 census for Manhattan NY, Bessie Davidson (35 IL, 
divorced, parents b. Armenia) lived at 650 W. 173rd St. with son Harry (indexed as 
Handy), 16 NY. His father was born in NY, his mother in IL. Bessie had emigrated in 
1895, was naturalized & a typist in a publicity office. - In the 1940 census for 
Pelham, Westchester NY, Bessie Davidson, 47 IL, married & son Harry C. (25 NY) 
lived at 1107 Esplanade. In the household was a lodger, Charles S. Harmon (60 VA, 
single, a meter reader for the electric light utility). In the same census, Nelson C. 
Davidson lives in NY, NY, at the Hotel Lathan, 4 E. 28th St. He is age 48, b. NY, 
divorced, a salesman of Oriental rugs, who had lived in 1935 in White Plains, 
Westchester NY. In 1950, Nelson Davidson (59 NY, salesman in a retail rug store) 
lived with wife Delma (49 WV) on W. 20th. – Nelson was born 5 Jul 1891 in NYC, NY 
according to his WWII draft card (1 May 1942) in which he listed his wife, Mrs. Henry 
Reed, as his next-of-kin. He resided in Rutherford, Bergen NJ. On his WWI draft card 
(not dated), he had given a birthdate of 5 Jul 1890, reporting he had a wife & child 3 
years old to support & claimed exemption from the draft. - In Bessie’s son Harry 
Christian Davidson was 14 Dec 1914 in White Plains, Westchester NY & died 8 Sep 
1994, SSN 072-01-3360. - Buried in Resthaven Memory Gardens, Avon, Lorain OH. 
F; 152740170  

• Agavni/Agavny Bedrosian, 1899 NY [female] - . 
• Avnie Bedrosean [on tombstone], nee Bedrosian, 14 Jan 1909 NY – 30 Jan 1992 

Elyria, Lorain OH. In the 1930 census for North Bergen, Hudson NJ, nieces Annie 
Bedrosian (21 NY), music teacher, parents b. Turkey & Abegail A. Bedrosian (19 NY), 
no occupation – lived with their aunt Haiganoosh Kaprelian (42 Bulgaria), her 2 sons 
Edward (16 NJ) & Robert (13 NJ) & 1 daughter (Flora, 12 NJ). The father of her 
children was born in Turkey. – Avnie’s OH death record lists her as a resident of 
Strongsville, Cuyahoga OH, daughter of Bedrosean & Tatarian. Violin performer & 
music teacher. Avnie Bedrosian, music, resided at 11834 Edgewater in Lakewood 
OH in 1951 (Lakewood city directory). -  In the country band .  Buried in Sunset 
Memorial Park, North Olmsted, Cuyahoga OH. F: 96673320 

• Christian David Bedrosian Jr., 14 Dec 1904 White Plains, Westchester NY - 24 Sep 
1905 White Plains, Westchester NY. Listed in Jun 1905 NY state census as 6 months 
old. Not on Find A Grave as of 14 Dec 2023. 

 
Notes: Says emigrated 1905 in 1920 census and 1899 in 1930 census. 
 
Bessie Bedrosian Davidson’s obituary says she was preceded in death by two stepsisters. 
In the 1910 census, father Christian David Bedrosian appears to report he is in his 2nd 
marriage. The birth dates for Apikia and wife “Abigail” in 1910 don’t match up. Lawrence 
Christian Bedrosian Sr. was definitely the son of Christian David Bedrosian. But is his 
mother certain? 
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Pre-war travels: 
 
“SS Umbria” 5 Jun 1893 – from Liverpool/Queenstown to NY 
C.D. Bedrosian, 31, merchant, U.S. citizen 
Mrs. C.D. Bedrosian, 18, wife 
L.C. Bedrosian, 10 months, infant 
 
Application for passport 28 Mar 1901 – Christianos D. Bedrosian 
Traveling with 2 children, Lawrence (boy), b. 30 Jun 1892 London, England & Bessie (girl), b. 
14 Jan 1894 Chicago IL. Christianos b. Cesaria, Turkey, 1 Mar 1861. Emigrated to US on “SS 
Rotterdam” from Rotterdam, Netherlands, 10 Nov 1892. Has lived 15 years in US 1882-
1892 at Chicago & since 1892 in NY. Naturalized Criminal Court of Cook Co. IL 23 Jun 1891. 
Permanent address: 414 W. 118th St., NY. Dealer in Oriental carpets. Will return within a 
year. One of the witnesses is Kent (spelling?) Costikyan. 
 
“SS Etruria” from Liverpool 11 Jun 1904, arriving NY Jun 1904.  
Christian Bedrosian, 42, married, merchant 
Apikia, 24, wife 
Lawrence, 10, single, child 
Bessie, 9, single, child 
 
“SS Umbria” – from Liverpool 16 Sep 1905 to NYC 
Christian Bedrosian, US citizen, merchant 
 
“SS Arabic” 6 Aug 1908 – from Liverpool to NY, Lawrence Bedrosian, 16, single, US citizen. 
Also on list: Lemnel Costikyan, 30, single, US citizen. (On WWI draft card worked for man 
with similar name) 
 
Christianos D. Bedrosian applies for passports in 1904, 1906, 1908, 1911, 1914.   
 
Application for passport 20 Jun 1911 by Christianos D. Bedrosian. 
Born Constantinople, Turkey, 12 Nov 1861. Emigrated on “SS Rotterdam” from Rotterdame 
15 Nov 1882. Lived 28 years in US, 1882-1911, in Chicago & NYC. Naturalized Criminal 
Court, Cook Co. IL 23 Jun 1891. Permanent resident NYC. Will return within 2 years. 
 
Wartime: 
"NY Evening World" 8 Feb 1918 p 4 - a cook, his fiancee, Miss Agnes Christiansen, of White 
Plains NY, got cable "Arrived safe. Phone father." Father is Christian Bedrosian, 10 N. 
Broadway, White Plains NY. 
 
Post-war: 
 
Obituary: 
 



71 
 

Social Security Number: 116-28-4025 
 
Censuses: 
 
1905 NY state census – White Plains, Westchester NY – 89 Fisher Ave. (as of 1 Jun 1905) 
Christian Bedrosian, 40 Turkey, ornaments 
Apikia, 28 Turkey, housework 
Lawrence, 13 Turkey, at school [actually b. England] 
Bessie, 12 Turkey, at school 
Christian, 6 months, b. US [he dies later that year] 
 
1910 White Plains, Westchester NY – Greenridge Ave. – conducted 26 Apr 1910 
Found at: https://www.ancestry.com/discoveryui-
content/view/101624362:7884?tid=&pid=&queryId=8089cb9f-3b5e-47b5-acbb-
049ae863b368&_phsrc=cPx5494&_phstart=successSource 

 
Christian Bedrosian, 47 Turkey, parents b. Turkey, in 2nd marriage [appears to read M2], 
married 8 years, emigrated 1889, naturalized, merchant, Oriental carpets, 
Apikia, 32 Turkey, parents b. Turkey, in 1st marriage, emigrated 1905, gave birth to 4 
children, 3 are living (Christian has died) 
Lawrence, 17 England [wife] 
Bessie, 15 IL [daughter] 
Agavni, 1 year 6 months NY [daughter] 
ibar Tatorian, 70 Turkey, parents b. Turkey, in 1st marriage, married 35 years, emigrated 
1909, gave birth to 7 children, 6 are living [mother-in-law] 
Highigarroush Taturian, 20 Turkey, parents b. Turkey, emigrated  [sister-in-law] 
Elizabeth Taturian, 19 Turkey, parents b. Turkey, emigrated 1908 [sister-in-law] 
Tisini Bahadurian, 47 Turkey, parents b. Turkey, male, emigrated 1909, servant for private 
family 
 
1915 NY state – White Plains, Westchester NY – 10 N. Broadway – no mother listed 
Christian Bedrosian, 51 Turkey (with Constantinople crossed through), importer 
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Larrence Bedrosian, 22 US, importer [son] 
Aghava, 6 US, school [daughter] 
 
1920 White Plains, Westchester NY – 10 N. Broadway – conducted 3 Feb 1920 
Found at: https://www.ancestry.com/discoveryui-
content/view/58817628:6061?tid=7758419&pid=370084062068&queryId=efb87bb6-56ff-
48a6-b3f9-7ff8bfd5ce0b&_phsrc=cPx5432&_phstart=successSource 
Christian Bedrossie, 56 Armenia/Turkey, parents b. Armenia (Turkey), emigrated 1895, 
naturalized 1906, no occupation 
Abigail, 39 Armenia/Turkey, parents b. Armenia/Turkey, emigrated 1905, naturalized 1906 
[wife] 
Lawrence, 27 England, parents b. Armenia, emigrated 1895, naturalized, retail merchant, 
rugs 
Agavny, 11 NY 
Abigail, 9 NY 
Elizabeth Tatarian, 26 Armenia/Turkey, parents b. Armenia/Turkey emigrated 1910, alien 
[sister-in-law] 
 
1925 NY state census – White Plains, Westchester NY 
Lawrence Bedrosian, 32 US, radio manuf. [not born in the US] 
Agnes E., 29 US 
Lawrence C., 3 US 
& mother-in-law Karen Christianson, 64 Norway 
All are citizens, Karen through her husband. 
 
1930 White Plains, Westchester NY – 92 Ethelridge Rd. 
Laurance C. Bedrosian, 38 England, parents b. Armenia, emigrated 1899, naturalized, age 
28 at 1st marriage, investor, chemical, WWI veteran 
Agnes, E., 34 NY, parents b. Norway, age 24 at 1st marriage, 
Laurence C., Jr., 8 NY 
Betty J., 1 year 7 months NY 
Karen Christiansen, 68 Norway, widow [mother-in-law] 
 
1940 New Castle township, Mount Kisco, Westchester NY – in 1935 in White Plains, 
Westchester NY 
Lawrence C. Bedrosian, 46 England, retail auto sales shop, for himself 
Agnes, 44 NY 
Lawrence, 18 NY, attendant, gas retail station 
Betty, 11 NY 
Karen Christiansen, 78 Norway, widow, naturalized [mother-in-law] 
 
1950 Ossining, Westchester NY 
Lawrence Bedrosian, 58 London, England 
Agnes E. Bedrosian, 55 NY [wife] 
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Lawrence Bedrosian, 28 NY, married, manager auto parts & service [son] 
Ann C. Bedrosian, 23 NY, married, clerk in office, financial credit [daughter-in-law] 
Bessie Davidson/Davinson, 55 IL, divorced [sister] 
Betty Johnson, 21 NY, married [daughter] 
Herbert Johnson, 23 NY, married [son-in-law] 
 
 
 
 


